
�
�

�
�
�

�
�
�������	��
��	�������	�������
�	����������������������������������������
��	� 	�	���	�!�
����"�#$%�&'%��

()���*��&+$+��%,%&-..!�/	0���1��&+$+��%,%&$-'�
�

�

(����2��������
����

�
��������	
�����	���������
����	�����
�������
�������������������	���	
������
�

�
��������3�������*���((�4�	�������	��	��
��
/�5
�2�����
�����
�����	6�
�� � � ������
���
���
������4����7�
�� � � �����������3)����/8��
1�#&&&&%.'.+9%+$%9,&#++��

�
�
������������*��	�9(��9,&#++9.-�

�

�
������� �������
�� ���� ��� ����������� ����� ������������	����� ���
�����������������	���
���
��
����
��� ���
	��� ���� ������� ��
� ���	�
����� �	
��  ��� �!����������
� "#$�%��
�

��%&&�������������	�&��������&���'� 
�� ���
	�	��
�� 	�� 
��� 
������� �������� ����	

���
�
���� 
���� 
������� ���	��� ���������� ����	�	��� �	��� ��
� ��� �����
���� (������ �	�	
� 
���
������ �	
��� ���������� ���� ������������&� ����	������&�)
���	���������� ����	

	��� 
���
���������
�
�	�������
��4���(
���������*2���1'&!&&&92� �
��
�����	������*���
�
+�����,�	
������*��
�
,����	����
��������	������	������	�	
���
"-.�� %�/0111��022/(34-'����������
�
�
5�$�#������	�
�-6�"61�7$�1�.'��



�
�
�

�
�������	��
��	�������	�������

�	���������������������������������
	� 	�	���	�!�
����"�#$%�&'%�

()���*��&+$+��%,%&-..!�/	0���1��&+$+��%,%&$-'�

�

�
�
�	�2(��2,&#++2.-� � � � � � � ��������.#1&%1%&.-�

�

�

�����

�

�

���	�
�	��

�

��������� �	������ ���������� ����� ��� �� ������ ��� ������ ����	�� �������������	���� !�������

"�������#�$�	�����!�	�%������� ����&��������'������'�	����� ����������� � ���������(�����	��

���� �3��45� ���� �����44������ ��� 6
�7����� 
�����
��� ��	8� ������
��

�
���
�������9����:�%����1�����������;���;����������;)��1�����������&������������

���������������������	������������

�

)����	������������	���&��������������*�+�����***����� �������������

***��&	���	����������

�

�

)�����������������������	��	��������*���������0����������

�

,�����$���+����$��	�����	�����*��+����$������������+���	�������������������������&���������

�

4����<���������������� �*�..1&'1%&.-����%1&&����


�����<���������������� �*�.%1&'1%&.-����%1&&����

��

)��� ����$����

�

,��	�����������$��

�

-�	�����������	���������������������

.�
)�/0�12"""�2331!45�6�

�

�

'�7�����	����

����.�")87�"�
6���

�

�



�
�
�
�

�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�

����0�7���������
�����
�
�
�

�

.� 
&����������������/(��/8���/)�/���
�
)"�'�
8��

��/���/�)�7�/���
,
)8��

�

"���%�	�(�����

%� ����������������������!�9�"�����"������2:4;� "���%�	�(���<"=�
�

'� ����	���)�	��������������������������	�

�

"���%�	�(����

+� ����	����������9����	����	����������+��������
�

"���%�	�(�>�

=� )���������9�����	���� "���%�	�(>�

#� �����	�����)�	�����	���� ��������"���%�	�(>��
�

,� 8����+����$��	���	��� ��������"���%�	�(>���

�

�
�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�



� � � � � � � � � � 	���0����7����������������������������������������������������

�
���������/��
*��	�2(��2,&#++2.-��	����.#1&%1%&.-�

�

(�
����
�����
���
�

�����	���(��/�	��
��/
��
�7�����
�����
�����	8�

�
�

�

������
���
���
������9�����
�

�

�

.��(	�	�������
/��	��� 
�����/�����	��

�

�)8�!87")�780��4?2�:��

�>8����),0�@�4A����

>����8��-�8��

��/0�?A32/�1��	�

!"7)����")8��"))870�?4�;:���/�1�


��!�7����B��80�413�@:���/�1�

�B��8
��-�/�)7��8/0�@2�?:����/�1�

�"79�/���/�B��80�@@���/�1�

�

�

�

%��/
���
��
���/���	��

�

)8�!87")�780���2?:��8����

�>8����),0�C�14����

>����8��-�8��

��/0�1311:/�1��	�

!"7)����")8��"))870�?1�2:���/�1�


��!�7����B��80�44@3�A:����/�1�

�B��8
��-�/�)7��8/0�@3�C:���/�1�

�"79�/���/�B��80�@2?���/�1�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�



�

�

�

��	���	 ����	��
�(
������	�����	��������	����

�

�

�

.��/
���	��� 
�����

�

�"
�

���!�/8/)�

��/����� /�7�"�� �"B����� 7"/�8�


� %&��<2��'� +=��<2��'� %&&��<2��'� &7+&&��<2��'�

�
>� %&��<2��'� +=��<2��'� +=&��<2��'� &7#&&��<2��'�

�
%� %&��<2��'� .'=��<2��'� .,&&��<2��'� &7%&&&��<2��'�

�(�� %&��<2��'� ,&��<2��'� .&&��<2��'� &7%&&��<2��'�

�	���
/�

/�
?�

�������
���

&���'2)�� ,-+&���'2)�� '&!&&&���'2)�� &7'=!&&&���'2)��

�

�

�

%��/
���
��
���/���	����	8�

�

�"
�

���!�/8/)�

��/����� /�7�"�� �"B����� 7"/�8�


� %&��<2��'� +=��<2��'� %&&��<2��'� &7+&&��<2��'�

�
>� %&��<2��'� +=��<2��'� +=&��<2��'� &7#&&��<2��'�

�
%� %&��<2��'� .'=��<2��'� .,&&��<2��'� &7%&&&��<2��'�

�(�� %&��<2��'� ,&��<2��'� .&&��<2��'� &7%&&��<2��'�

�	���
/�

/�
?�

�������
���

&���'2)��

�

'=+,=���'2)�� ,&!&&&���'2)�� &7,=!&&&���'2)��

�

�

�

�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�



	���0����7���

�

�����	����@����������/
��
�7�����
�����
�����	8��

�

������
���
���
������9�������������������������

�

�

4� !78�9���>�
�)�)��)8�
�)8� �
�)��98�"77"/�8��-7���>8/��7D
�8/��98-�78�


�9��))�/��)8�)8�/��"��9����

�

2� �-� "� 
"�!�8� "/���/�� 
,
)8�� �
� 78E��78�� )8� 
"�8� �
� "�
�� )�� 98�

�/����8���/�!7��8�9����

�

1� "
� �)� �
�
)")�)�7,�)���!��"��)8�
)"�'���/�)�7�/��"/"�,587��")"�)��

!����)��/���/)7���9�"7��F89
�)8��)8�
F�F�-"����),�)�����
��"�
��)��

98��/����8���

�

@� 78��)8� �"��97")��/� -"����),� �-� )8� "/"�,587� "
� 78E��78�� 9,� )8�

!����)��/���/)7���9�"7��/�7�
�F�)��"��97")��/��"
8
�"/��"����)87�

78E��78��
8)�!�
�����98��/����8���

�

C� ��/�������/
��"9�8
� 78E��78�� )���"�/)"�/�)8� "/�,587� -�7� ")� �8"
)�

)F��,8"7
�"�
��)��98�E��)8��
8!"7")8�,��

�

3� �/
)"��")��/� "/�� �����

��/�/�� �-� )8� "/"�,587
� �/�����/�� �")"�

�!��"��/��)��98��/����8���

�

?� -�8�
��
8���/�)8�-�7/"�8�"78�-���
-���/���

�

�

;� 
�!!�,� 
����� 98� ���!��"/)� )�� �")8
)� ����8��/8
� 9,� �!�9�'
!�9�� .)8�

����8���/8
�"
��/�"���
)�2:4;��
�"))"�8��-�7�,��7�78-878/�86��

�

A� >8/��7�)��
�9��)�/8�8

"7,�"!!7�>"�
�F�)�)8�7�)8�/��"��9���

�

4:� F"77"/),���7"/)88��87)�-��")8�-�7���/������/8�,8"7�)��98���>8/��

�

44� )8�>8/��7���
)�98�78"�,�-�7�"����!788/
�>8��"�/)8/"/�8���/)7"�)�

-�7�)8��"�/)8/"/�8��-�)8�
,
)8���"-)87���"7"/)88�!87�����

�

�

�

GGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGG�

�

�

�

�
�

�



	���0����"�������������������������������������������������������

�
�����	��������	���
�����
��
/��������

�

4� !������ ��+���� $��	� �(+���� �����	����� ��� ���� �&������������� ���� ���� ��	��� ����
�����������������������&�	�����	��������������+���*0(�

2� ������������	�����������"�	�������*����������	���&	���	��������	���������	�&�	����

***��&	���	���������� E���������� ������ +�� ��+������� ������� ��� �	� +���	�� ���� ����
����������������������������������	���

1� 9����������+���&����������	�������$�����&�������������������������������/�)���

@� )��� +��� ������ �������� ��� �����	��� &�	�� ��� ���� ����� ���� �����*���� ���&�������
���������0� HF�� ����� 	����� ����	������ ���� ����&���� ���� ��	��� ���� ����������� ���

&�	������������	�������������������	�����&�	������������I��	$�������	��������&&�$�
����������������&�������*�������������J�

C� 9����	�� ������� ��	�����$� ����$� ���� ���������� ��� ����� ��I��	$�� "��� ��	��� ����

����������� ���� ���� ���	�� ��� ���� ��I��	$� ������ +�� +������� ��� ���� +����	�� �������
������������*������$���	�������������������%&	����$��������+$�����*���������&�����
��$�+�����������������������������&�������

3� ���� 	���	���� ���� 	������ *������� ���������� ��$� 	������ *��������	�� ��� ����&�� �	�
	�K������$��	�����+�������&�	���	����������	���������������I��	$���

?� ����	���	��������	���������%�����*����������������$�	�����.�6�����������������������
���������I��	$��

;� 9���� ������ +�� ������ ��	� �� �������� ��� A:� ��$�� �	��� ���� ���� ����� ��	� 	����&�� ����

�&�������������+�����
�

A� 
&��������������� ����!	�����0�
&�����������������	���&	������������+���&�������������

*����9����
�

4:� !�$����� ��	��� ������ +�0� �6� 1:���$�� �	����� �	� +6� A:L��������� ���&����� ����������

��	�����+�� �����+�������*������1:���$�����	����&����������&�������������	���������
��������������������������������������	�������	���$�����	���	�������	���������+���+�� �

���	����������+�����������	�&	�������&�	�������
�

44� ������	$�&�	���������+������	�$��������������$��	�����	���������+���������*���������	�

*����+���	������������H8%(���� �+����J������������������$���������	$���&�����$����ML�
�������&	���������������������		��	��&�	�*�� ���+K�����������%��������CL�*����+��
��������

�
42� 9���� ������ +�� ��+������� �������� )����	�� ��+������� ����	� ����� ��	����� �������

&	�����	���&��������*��������+������&�����)����	���������+���	����	������	*	�������	�

�	���������		����������������������������$������+������������
�

41� "����	����&����+�������	�����������+��I���������-�7�������������+������
�

4@� )���	�������������*�$��+��������������	����������������������������������	��

�
4C� !	����� ������ +�� �������	��� ��� +�� ��	�� ����� ���� �	��	� ��� &������� � ��� ��&&�$� ��� ����

��������� ��� ������ 	�� � &�	������ ������ +�� ��		���� ���� ��� ���� ����� ��� ���� �����	�	��

)����	�	������������+������+��+��� ���������������������������
�



43� �)����	�	��������������	�����	����&��������������	�����������	��������������	���+$������
)������&�������*����+����		��������+$�����	�&	�������������������	�+$������	��&�	�$�
�	�K�����$��

�

4?� �)���)����	�	������ �&����$� ����	��
)�/�/��#�
/�������������	��������	��� ��� ����
9����

�
4;� 
�&&���	�������%���������+���������������������	�������$���+��I�������������&	�����	�

����������������	������	������	��������$�����	��������	������*�	�&	�����
�

4A� )	����������	�����*����+���		������+$������
�

2:� ���������	�	���������	�������������	��������	��������������	��������	��������������	��������
�	�*���������	����������������&&����+���������+��&	�������������*����������&&�$��
�

24� )����	�	� ��$� ������� �������	$� ������������	�*�������������� �&������������� ��� ����
��������*��	���	�	�I��	����"��������	�$��&����$������� ������������������������	����
�

22� !�	������ &	���	������� 8���
�� 8%��&����� ���� ��	� !
���

�� ������ ���� *���� +��
�&&����+��� ��� &�	� ���� ��	�������� �	��� ����� ��� ������ -�	� ������ ���� �����	�	� �������
����������	������+����$�������*����������&&�	����������������������	�����	���������
�

21� ��� ���� �����	�	� ��� ���������� �	�����$���� ���� �+���� ��	�������������� $��	� ����	� ���
���+������+��	�K�������

�

2@� ��������� ����5� �������� �����*� "� 	������+��� ���� ��� ����'&&&&27� !� ��� +��
��+�������������*������������������+�����8�����$�+����+����������������	�����9�� �
�	�����	� ��	����� ��	� +�� �	� ���� 
����� 9�� � ��� ������� "�+�������� 9	������ "���
/�04:1@243133CN� � � � �-
� ����0
9�/:::44:;�� �������� ��� +�� � �	�����	� ������� +��

���������� ��� $��	� ���������� ����	�� 8��� ��$� ����� +�� ��+������� +$� *�$� ��� 9�� �
���	�������	�����$�����������+�� ���8��������������������������	���$�+����K������
�������� ���� ����	��$� ��&����� &�$�+���� 8��� ��� ������������� +����	�*���� +�� 	���	����

����	�������O������������������	��8�������������	�	�������+����	�������������*����	�*��
�	�����������������	��	���&��	���	���	��������	������������	������$�	��&����*������
�����������$�&�	����������������	��

�
2C� !
�������>����	�� 	������	���*����/
��������������+����8����+�������� ��� ��+����

������/
���	�����	�������%��&�������	���������������*��������)�����(�����	�����+����
��� ���� ������ ��� �	��	� +����� ���������� ��� �����	� 	������	��� *���� /
���� ���� �����	�
����� ��� &�$� 
���	��$� ��&����� &�$�+��� ��	� ���� ����������	$� &�	��	������ ��� ����

����	�����
�

23� ���;3���5��������*�
����������+����	�*������������&�$���
���	��$���&��������CL����

���� �	��	� ������ ��*�	��� ����������	$� &�	��	������ ��� ���� ����	����� 
�� ���� ��� +��
��+������� +$� *�$� ��� 9�� � ���	������ �	��� �� 
��������� +�� � *������ 24� ��$�� ���
&�������������	��	��
��*����+����	�������������������������$�+	������������	����+$�����

��&&���	�� 
�� *���� +�� 	�������� ��� ���� ����	����	� *������ 3:� ��$�� ��� ���&������� ���
����	�����!
����	���%��&�����	���&�$��������
���	��$���&������

�
�

2?� ��<)�������A�;��	� ��0�����	���	��������	����� ���	�K������$�+����������	�������
����� ��� .�6� >����	� ���� �����*���� �+���� +������� &	�����	��� .+6� >����	� ���� +�����
����������$�����&��+��� ������� .�6�/�������������8���*���� ���� ������� �����	�����
+��� ��	�8���&����+����� �����	� ����� ���� ���&�������������� .�6�>����	�������	������



*������������	��������������������������	��.�6�/���������������$�&�	������	�����������
�� �����	�.�6��"�$�����	�������	�������

�
�

2;� �(��;�0� )��� &	���� I������ ������ +�� ��	� ������	$� ��� ��	� �����	$� ��� "�+����������
8	�� ���������	�����'�	�����������)���&	����I������+$����������	������� � 	��������	��
��	��������&�	�����������	������

�
�

2A� ����3���;�0������������		����� ���� �	������ ����	�������	� ��������	��������*���	��
���� �����	� ������ &	��&��$� ����	�� ���� 	���	����� ���&������� ��	� �		�������
����	�����)��� �	���&�	��	� �������� ����������� �������	$� &�+���� ���+����$� ����	�����
����	����

1:� �3��45� �;)��34�0� >����	� ������� ���&����� ���� ��&&�$� ���� ������������� *������ 1�
����������&�������������	��	��
�

14� 
�����<�
�� ���0�)�����������	�����+����*����+���&����������	�������$����%1&&����
��� .%1&'1%&.-� ��� &	������� ��� ���������� +����	��� ����� ����	� ����������� ��� ����

������� �����	����� +����� *���� ��+��I�����$� ����	�� ���� ������ ����������$� ����&��+���
�����	��	���	����������������������������&�������������&	����+�����
�

12� ����3���0�����������������������	����+������%������������������������&�����+��*����
�����	� ���� +�$�	� ������ +�� �������� ��	����� �	+��	������ ��� &�	� ������� �	+��	������ ����
������������� ���� 4AA3� �	� ��$� ����������� �	��� ����� ��� ������ )��� ��������� ��� ����
�	+��	������������+������������+����������+��������&�	������
�

11� (3�;)���2(��;��(�������;�0�!�	�������!	����!	���	������	���$�����	�������������
�&&����+�����	�

���������!
���*����+�����&�	� �����������	�����������������	�������1�
-�	� ��������� ����� +�������� ���� +����	� ��������� �� ����	� ������ ��� ���� )��������� 9����

��������������������������	$����������	$�������������&	��������	������+����$��
�

�
�

����������������������������������������GGGGGGGGGGGGGGG�
�
�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�



	���0���7�B�

�

�����3;����������
�4���� ����3C��������
�
)���+����	���	��	�I��	��������+�����������&�����������	�+���������	�������$���������!!�!�	�����
������ ��������������
������	����	����������� )��� ����	��������������+���*��	�������� ��� �������
���� +����	�� ��� 	������	���� ��� ���� �!!� !�	����� &	�&�	�� ����	� +���� ��� ����	������ *���� ����
	�I��	�������������+������������	�+�������������������!!�!�	������
�
����	������� ������� ��	� ��+�������� ������� +���� ��� ���� �!!� !�	���� ��$� +�� �+������� ��0�
���&�0���&	���	����������&	���	���&&1��
�
�������	��
���
�
46� 9����	�� �	�� 	�I��	��� ��� ��	��� ��� ���� �(!	���	������ ������� ��� ���� ����	��� !�+����
!	���	������ !�	���� .�7�0� ���&�0���&	���	����������&	���	���&&6� +$� ���� ���� ��� ���� ��� �
H
�4����C����������4����J���������!!�!�	����*���������	���������	�����

26� "�� &�	�� ��� ���� ��	������� &	������� ���� +����	�� *���� +�� 	�I��	��� ��� ������� �� ���I���
���	������������������&���*�	����	�����	������������

16�9����	���	�������������	������	�����	����������������	����������+�������+�	�����&�	�����
����	�����	������&	�������)�����*�����+���������	���$����������������	��������!!�!�	������

@6� �&��� ��	�������� ���� +����	�� *���� +�� 	�I��	��� ��� 	������	� ����	� ������ �������� 
������	��
��	���������.������������	����������*������������ �$������6� �������+$���$���	���$����"����	��$�
	������O���+$���"�������.�����
��$����������������	������6��*��������	�&	��������

C6����$������������
�� �������+�� 	������	���+$���+����	��!����������� ����� ����+����	���	��
	��&����+����������	����������$�����������������	��
�D���������	��*�������$������������������

36� 9����	� ����� ����� ��� ��� ���� ����� ��	����� ���� ����	��� ���(��� +$� ����	���� ����	� ���	� ��� ��
&���*�	����������&���*�	����������
�����()� �����
�
��	������/
����������
��������
�
46�)��	�� �	�� ��	����� ���	����&������+����� ��� �����!!�!�	����� ��� �����������+����	�� ��� ���	���
������� �����	�� +$� ����	��� &�	�����	��� )����� &�	�����	�� ������ �������� )����	� ����
�	����O������/���������������������>�����������)��	��������������&��������������������	���
��	� �����	��� *��	���� ���� +����	�� ��$� ���+���� �� ���+�	� ��� ���	��� &�	�����	�� ����� ���
�	����O������/�����-�	���������	�������������������������	� �$*�	��������������	�����	���
�����	�&�+���������������!!�!�	������

26������ ����+����	���������������� ���������	�� ���$��	�� ����	������ ���� ���$���$���*������
����	�I��	��������������������	������������)����������	������+���������������	��&�������
P�$�)����	�D������	��)����*��������+��������!!�!�	��������������������+����	����	�����
�
���
�(����������������	�������$���		���������������������������	������������

16�)���+����	���������� �������������������I���)����	��������������������������	����������
���$�*��������+�������$����	���������������&��	���������&��� ���

�
(��(	�	��
��
/� �����
�

46� 9����	� ������� �� �� ����� �������� ��$� ��		�������� &�+������� ��� ���� �����	� ���������
+���	����+������������	�+������



26� !������ ��� ��	����� ���� �����	� ����	��������� ���� ���� �����	� ��������� ��	�����$� ���
����	������ ���� ���������� 	�I��	��� ��� +�� ��+������� ��� &�	�� ��� ���� +���� !������ ����� ����
���+�	� ��� ����	�� ��� *����� ���� +��� ���������� ����� ��� +�� ��+�������� ���� ���+�	� ���
���������� (� ���������� ���� ������ ���� �������� ��� ����� ��� ���� ��������� ����� ����� ��� +��

��+��������"�$�������������	�����������$���������	�K��������������+�����

16�9����	�������������������������	���$�����+����������������+����+�����������������������

���������	�����������������������������	���$�����$�����+�����!�-���B�
���7"7����F-�Q!��
��	������9���������������$�+�� ��������*����4::��&��*����+��� � ����*����� �&�����*�����
���&�����	����������O����������������������������

@6�)�������������������������	��	�I��	�������&������������������������������	������������
*����� �	�� 	�I��	��� ���+�� ��+���������� ��&�	�� ��� ���	$�+������&	�������� ��� �&�������������
������	������������.�����!"/���	����&$���������	�&�	����������	���	��������������6�����+����
&	��������������+����	���9����	����������H�$�
&���J��	�PD����	���&�	��������������DD��	���
������+��� ������������&���������������������)�����������������$�+����	����$���+�������
�	��� ���� H�$� 
&���J� �	��� *����� ��+�������� �� +���� ���� ����� ���� +�� �&������� ������ ����
�������)����*��������������	���������������������	�I��	�����	�+�����+��������&	��������

�
����*��$������������&����������$���	�&�����	$��������������9����	���������������&��������
&	������� ��� 9����	� ���� �&������� ���� ���������� ��� �$� ���������� �&����� ����� ����� ����
������������$�����	������������������+�����&�	�����)���������9�����
�
�� �����
��
/� �����
�
46�9����	��������������������������*�����������������	�+�����+�������������������$������&�����
����+��������������������	�+���	������+�����+��������������9����	�*����+��	��&����+�����	���$�
����$������������	����������

26�)���+����	����� �����������$�����������&����� ����	�I��	���+�����������������+$��������
����������������������	������������

16� 9����	� ���� ��� ������� ���� &�$����� �&����� ��� H�������J� ��� &�$� ���� �����	� ���� �� 8��� ���
�&&����+�����������	��������������������	��������

@6�9����	��������&	�&�	������8������&�	���������	���������&��������������������	�����������
)����	��������������+��&���������	��	������������&�	����������������	���������������������+$�
�����������������+�����+���������	�����&��������������������	������������)������������������

�����$�����	�����&��������	�������&�$������$������������������$�*����������������������+������
��������������&$������������������	�����	����+�����+������������������	*���������&�������

+���*����+��	�K��������

C6�9����	���	��	�I�����������������������$���������������	��$���+��������	�����������+���� ���

������	����&	������������������	���	�����������&��+�����������&	����+�������+���������������
������	��9�E���	����*�������������	�������������������������������+����*���������������
+�� ������� +$� ���� ���� +����	��� 9����	�� �	�� 	�I��	��� ��� ��*������ ���� 9�E� ������ �&��� ��� ����

���&����� ����*����� �����	��� .��&	�������6� ������*���� ����	� 	��&������� ����������I����������
����	� �������� .����� ��� ����� ��� ���� +����	6�� /�� ����	� ������ ������� +�� ��������� ����� ����
�������� ����� +���� ���&������� ���� +����	� ������� ����� ��� ���� ��+���� ��� �������� *�������

������������������������������9�E������������������+�����������+$�����+����	������+���*����+��
	�K��������
�
36�)�����	��	������.*�����������&��$����������+����	�D�����+��	�6�*����+���������	����������
������	�� ����� ��	� 	���	������� ���� ���������� ��	� ��+�������� ��� ���� +���� +$� ���� +����	���

�&���������+���������)���+����	��������������*�������������	����+�����+����������

?6� "��� ���� ���������� +����� ��+������� +$� ���� +����	�� *����� +�� ���	$&���� ������ !'��
���	$&�����������I�����������	���������	��$��������������)������������	����������+�����*���



+$� �������	�O��� &�	����� ������ ���� ����� ��� +��� �&������� )��� ��������������$� ��� ���� +���� ���
����������� ������ ���� ����	��� 
�� ��� ��$�	� 42;� +��� ���	$&����� ���������$�� ����� ���	����
���	$&�������� ���������� ������� ���������"�$�+������������ ����� ��� �&������� ��� ���� ��	��	� ���
��+K������ ��� �$����	��� ���	$&����� ������ �� �$����� ����	����� �$����	���  �$�� -�	���	� �����

 �$� ��� ��+K������ ��� ��$����	��� ���	$&����������� +�$�	��+��� �&���	D�� &�+����  �$������	�����
���� �&������� �����	� ���������� +������ 	����+��� ���$� ����	� ���� �����	� �&������ +$� ����
�����	�O���+����&���	����
�
?6�)����&������������	�����������+������	����+������$�����	����������	��&������+$�����
�����	�O���+����&���	����

;6� �&��� ���� ����������� ���� �����$� ��+�������� ��� +���� .����� ����	� ���� ���� H-	��O�� 9���


�+�������J��������&�	���6������&�	����*����������������������+�����+����������������#���+���
�����	$�*���� +�����&��$���*���� ����+����������� ���������#� �������� ��+����������� ����+���
*������������	�	������������������

A6�)���+��������	$��������+��&	���������� �&���������� ��*�������������������+��������
��� ���� +���� )���� �� ��*���������� ��$� +�� ����� ��� ��� ���	$� &���� ��	� ��$� +��� �&������

�����������
�
�

	�����	����
� ��������
�
46� "�$� I��	���� 	�������� ��� ���� �����	� ��������� ���� ���� ��	��� ���� ����������� ����������

���	���� �������+�� ���	������ ��� ����)����	� ���������"����	��$� ��	� �� �����	� �	� ���� 	��������
��������&�	��������������������������	���

26�"�$�I��	���� 	�������� ��� ����&	����������������+�����+���������	�I��	���� 	�������� ����!!�
!�	�����������	�����$�+����	�������������2@%?��!!�!�	������&��� ���
�

GGGG�

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�

�
�

�
�

�
�

�
�
�
�

�
�
�

�
�
�

�
�
�

�
�



	���0���7B�
�

��������
*��	�2(��2,&#++2.-�������.#1&%1%&.-�
�

�����	�� ���/
��	������
�
�

)�����������	�����9���������������������������*������������*����������+���&��������������
/���&�	��������&�����	�����
�

4� ,��	�����	���������	������������	����$��	����&��$������	������
�

2� 7�I��	���8���+�� ��	�����	���������
�

1� ���������)����������&�������������������8I��&����������	������&�	�
7-E3:::::2414@�2@;2�?:3@@�#�"���%�	��(����������
�

@� �!	�������������������	��$�����������������8����+����$��	���	����������������������������

"���%�	�(>���
�

C� 
��������&$��������)�	���"�����������������������I��	$�������������"���%�	�(����
�

3� !�$�������	�������	���
�

?� ���&	�����&	����+�����	�����
�

;� �����	�����+�����	������������&�"���%�	��>��
�

�

�

�

/�)80�-�7�"/,�)8�/��"��
!8��-��")��/�!�8"
8���/)"�)��	��>����"7�"!"�"/�
"/���	����'�"!!���
�

���/)"�)��8)"��
�"
�98��F�
�

4� �	��>����"7�"!"�"/�

����.)

�-#
�E�6�
�"/���/80�:@;@�R�2?2?@A1����90�AC1A:?@?@A�
�"�����0�������	��&����S��������������

�
2� �	����'�"!!��

���.)

6�
�"/���/80�:@;@�R�2?2?@4:����90�A@@?;4:@;@�
�"�����0�� ��&&�S���������������

�
�
�



	���>3���B��

�

�����;��4�������/������

.!������������&�����������������������+���*����$��	������	�����������&�����������*����$��	�

+��6�

�

���������	����������
�<���D�����*�

!�����#�-�%�/�0�

�
)�/���0�

8(����������	���		��&�������0�

��������!�	����/����������+����/�0�

!�$�����)�	������	��0�


�&&�$��������0�

������������������������������0��

)�	������������	$�����	��0�

-	���������	���0��

>������$��������	0�

������	$�&�	���0�

)�%���"&&����+��0�

F�		���$�����	��0�

F������������������&��@�,��	����&	�������������������������	���0���9���2��
�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((�



	���0����7�B���

����� ����9�������	�/
��(	����(	������������ ���


���������C�������E)��������5��)����44�E��<��4�<�C�4��5�����������45�E�44�C��

;���������1�

�7�)87�"�-�7�E�"��-��")��/�

����*����I�����$����������������	�	���	���&&���	��*����	���������	�������������+�����	�����

����������&&�$�� �������������� �����������������������������&���������������	�����$������)���

����������*������ ���������������������	�D��	���������%&�	����������������������	���	���&&�$�

������������	�����������������������������������&����$�������������	����&�	��	������	��������

�����	���	�����	������%�������+$�������

)�����������&�+����$�

4��)���9����	�����+��

�6��	�������8I��&��������������	�	�.�8�6��	�

+6�"����	�O��������	�����+(�����	���������8����	���������	���������

�6�"����	�O���	�&	�������������������8����	���������	���������

2�� )��� +����	�� ������ &������� ����������� ���������� �%&�	������ ��� ���� ������ ��� �������� ��&&�$��

�������������� ����+	������� �������� ���� �������������� ��� ������� ����������� ���� � ���������

������	�����$�������������������������I�����$�������	�����$�����*����	���(�������������*�	�

�������$�����	������������ �������������	����)���+����	�������� ��	������������	$����������	$�

&	�����������	��%&�	��������������������

1�����$�������	�������&	���������������	��+$���������������� ���
8!"����87)�������9"�*����

+������&������*���	����������������������	�	���������������������������*��	��������	�������

�����	�� �	�� ���������� ���� ����	� 	������� *���� +�� �������� +$� ���� ���	�� &�	�$� ���	�������

��+�	���	$�����+$��!�9���������%&������������9����	��

@��)���+��������������+�������&������+$���&�������&�	��	��������	���������	���������	�����$�


����������������	�������������	�� ����������&&�	���������������	$�&�	��	���������������&&�$�

���������	��������

C��)���������	�����I��&�������&&������������������$�����������������������&�	�������	��������

���'�	����
�����!�������������	���9��	����������	���!�������������	���9��	��������������$����

��+�����������+����

3�� 8I��&����� ��� +�� ��&&����� ������� ����� �� �	�� � 	���	�� ��� ����������� �&�	������ ����

�	��������������������	�����������
!�9������!�9���	��	����������������+�������	���� ������

��%��������� ��� ��$� ��	��� ������	$�� !�+���� �����	� ����	�� ����� �� 
����� 8����	����$� +��	��� ���

�������)����������������������	����*���������������������������+��&	��������

?�� )��� +����	�� ������� �&����� ��&���� ��� ��� ������ 1� !�	������ �	��	� �� F�	 � �	��	� ��	� ����

����������&&�$���	���������������������������������������������������������	��I��&������������

+$�&�+���������	�����	�� �������
�����8����	����$�9��	�����������&	�����������	��%&�	�������



;�� 8����	� ���� �8�� �	� �����	�O��� �����	����&&���	�� ��� ����������� ��������� ������	����

�I��&����� ���� ��������� ������	���� �I��&����� ���$� ���� &�	����&���� ��� ���� �����	�� >�����

�����	�O��������	����������	��������8��������+����+�������������*�������������	��

A����&$��������������	$�&�	��	��������	����������	���������$�!�+���������	�����	�� �������$�

��	���������	$�*��	��������	��
8�
����������������������&�	��������	����������3��������������

+��&	��������

4:��)�������$O�	��+���������	����������+�����&����������
8!"��)�>����87)
��	��I���������

���&�	��!�9�	������������

44��)���+����	�����������������������	����*�����8����	���&&�$�����&�	��������������������������

���������������������*���������	�������&&�	����	��������&�	�������F�		���$������������+��

	���$� ��� ����&�� �� ���&	��������� ������������ ����	���� ��	� �� &�	���� ��� ���	� $��	�� ����	�

F�		���$�&�	�����)���	�����������������*������������+����+�������+$�����+����	�������*����

����������+����

42�� )��� ����	�� �$����� ����	��� ������ +�� ���	���� �	��� �	� �����+���� ��� �8��*�	 �� ����� ����

���&����������������������+����&�	�����	����	�����	����8�����$��

41�� -����� ����������� ��� ���� +��� *���� +�� +����� ��� ���� ����� ��� �������� �	�������� ��&&�$��

�����������������������������������������

4@��>����	��*��������+����+��� ��������������&����+$���$�!
��������������+��������+������

4C��>����	�������������%��������	��	����������������������7��42:��� �����	�������	�������

������������1�����������$��	���

43��>����	��������������%���������������������	��	���������������������7��1:�::��� �����	�

��&&�$���������������������H�/(��/8���/)�/���
�
)"�'�8��

��/���/�)�7�/��
,
)8�J�

������������1�����������$��	���

4?��>����	���������+�������������$���	������������������������+�� �*�	�����������7��4C�::�

�� ����

�

�
�

���������	$������������	������+����&�	�����	��������+����	�������+$�����+����	�*��������
����������+����

�

�
�
�

777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777�

�

�



page 1 of 4

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
RFQ NO. 6000021314/2482/70644

HOCL GSTIN : 32AAACH2663P1ZG
Dear Sirs,

We shall be grateful to receive your quotation in duplicate for the
supply  of  the  under  mentioned  articles  subject to our standard terms
andconditions  attached  herewith.  Quotations  indicating price, terms of
delivery,   detailed   specification,   relevant  drawings,  pamphlet  and
literature  wherever  applicable  shall reach us on or before the due date
and time stipulated above.
Kindly  prvide  your  GSTIN,  HSN  Code of goods and rate of GST % for all
items.

SL.
No.

Material
Description

Unit Qty.

1 66145212
ON-LINE CONTINUOUS STACK EMISSION MONITORING 
SYSTEM

1) PARAMETERS OF MAIN BOILER FLUE GAS

 TEMPERATURE:  172 0C
  VELOCITY  : 4.19m/s
VOLUME OF EMISSION:7962 NM3/hr
PARTICULATE MATTER :71.80mg/Nm3
SULPHUR DIOXIDE  :136.40mg/Nm3
OXIDES OF NITROGEN:42.70 mg/Nm3
CARBON MONOXIDE :44mg/Nm3

2) FOR HOT OIL FURNACE

TEMPERATURE:   270 DEG C
  VELOCITY  : 5.31m/s
VOLUME OF EMISSION:36330 NM3/hr
PARTICULATE MATTER :73.20mg/Nm3
SULPHUR DIOXIDE  :1146.90 mg/Nm3
OXIDES OF NITROGEN:46.50mg/Nm3
CARBON MONOXIDE :427mg/Nm3

Numbers 2 

Due Date/Time : 11.03.2019 / 14:00
Open Date/Time: 12.03.2019 / 14:00

RFQ DATE : 16.02.2019



page 2 of 4

SL.
No.

Material
Description

Unit Qty.

SPECIFICATIONS OF OCEMS FOR MAIN BOILER AND HOT OIL
FURNACE STACKS

MEASURABLE GAS COMPONENTS AND MEASURING RANGE

1) FOR MAIN BOILER

GAS COMPONENT:CO
MINIMUM :20 mg/NM3

    NORMAL  :45 mg/NM3
    MAXIMUM :200 mg/NM3
    RANGE :0-400 mg/NM3

GAS COMPONENT:NOx
MINIMUM :20 mg/NM3

    NORMAL  :45 mg/NM3
    MAXIMUM :450 mg/NM3

      RANGE :0-600 mg/NM3

GAS COMPONENT:SO2
MINIMUM :20 mg/NM3

    NORMAL  :135 mg/NM3

    MAXIMUM :1700 mg/NM3

      RANGE :0-2000 mg/NM3

GAS COMPONENT:SPM
MINIMUM :20 mg/NM3

    NORMAL  :70 mg/NM3

    MAXIMUM :100 mg/NM3

      RANGE :0-200 mg/NM3

RATE OF FLOW(EMISSION)

MINIMUM :0 NM3/hr
    NORMAL  :7940 NM3/hr

    MAXIMUM :30,000 NM3/hr

     RANGE :0-35,000 NM3/hr

2) FOR HOT OIL FURNACE STACK

GAS COMPONENT:CO
MINIMUM :20 mg/NM3

2482/70644       Date :16.02.2019



page 3 of 4

SL.
No.

Material
Description

Unit Qty.

    NORMAL  :45 mg/NM3
    MAXIMUM :200 mg/NM3
    RANGE :0-400 mg/NM3

GAS COMPONENT:NOx
MINIMUM :20 mg/NM3

    NORMAL  :45 mg/NM3
    MAXIMUM :450 mg/NM3

      RANGE :0-600 mg/NM3

GAS COMPONENT:SO2
MINIMUM :20 mg/NM3

    NORMAL  :135 mg/NM3

    MAXIMUM :1700 mg/NM3

      RANGE :0-2000 mg/NM3

GAS COMPONENT:SPM
MINIMUM :20 mg/NM3

    NORMAL  :70 mg/NM3

    MAXIMUM :100 mg/NM3

      RANGE :0-200 mg/NM3

RATE OF FLOW(EMISSION)

MINIMUM :0 NM3/hr
    NORMAL  :35475 NM3/hr

    MAXIMUM :70,000 NM3/hr

     RANGE :0-75,000 NM3/hr

PRE BID VISIT TO THE SITE IS TO BE ARRANGED FROM YOUR
END BEFORE SUBMITTING THE TECHNICAL BID.

IF A SAMPLE HANDLING SYSTEM IS REQUIRED THE SAME IS ALSO
TO BE INCLUDED IN YOUR PRICE.

AS IT IS STATUTORY TO UPLOAD THE STACK MONITORING
ANALYZER DATA TO POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD WEBSITE, THE
SW/HW/FACILITY TO DO SO ALSO TO BE INCLUDED IN YOUR
PRICE.

REMOTE CALIBRATION FACILITY OF THE ANALYZER AS REQUIRED
BY THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD NORMS WITH CALIBRATION
GASES AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED SETUP SHOULD BE INCLUDED IN
YOUR PRICE.

MINIMUM CONSUMABLES REQUIRED TO  MAINTAIN THE ANLYZER
FOR AT LEAST TWO YEARS ALSO TO BE QUOTED.

EXPERT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE AND INSTALLATION
COMMISSIONING OF THE ANALYZER INCLUDING DATA UPLOADING
REQUIRED.

2482/70644       Date :16.02.2019



page 4 of 4

SL.
No.

Material
Description

Unit Qty.

EQUIPMENT SHOULD HAVE COMPLAINCE TO LATEST CPCB/KSPCB
GUIDELINES.

PART TO SUBMIT NECESSARY APPROVALS WITH THEIR TECHNICAL
BID .

FOR HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LTD,

K.R.USHARANI
CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (MATERIALS)

Vendor group :MAT900  TITRATOR
List of Vendors to whom RFQs is floated:>
1)6000021314 1000825 FORBES MARSHALL PVT. LTD
2)6000021315 1002694 YOKOGAWA INDIA LTD

2482/70644       Date :16.02.2019


